GLIGAMED:A

SMART BUILDING SOLUTIONS

1U empty and sliding patchpanel for 24 SC simplex / LC duplex adapters,
black colour + spooling accessories

GGM GMTO24SCSN

Bare sliding unequipped patch panel able to integrate up to 24 SC simplex or LC duplex multimode or
monomode connectors

Product features

Capacity : 12 to 48 fibers

Port identification : Front numbering

e Number of cable entries : 6 x cable entries at the rear (2x 24 mm ; 2x 22 mm ; 2x 20 mm)
Opening of the tray : 45°

Fixing brackets : Adjustable depth

Width (mm) : 483

Depth (mm) : 225

Height (mm) : 44

Weight (kg) : 2.3

Colour : Black

Supplied accessories : 2 PG 13.5 cable glands, 6 coiling clips, 6 cable ties
Optional accessory : SC simplex blanking plug (GGM OBTUSCSPLEX)

Article features
e Port density : 24

ETIM 9 features

¢ Number of connections : 24

e Number of slots : 24

With front plate : Yes

With housing : Yes

With pigtails : No

Fibre optic category : Singlemode and Multimode 50/125
Outer connector : SC

Inner connector : SC

RAL : 9005

Mounting method : 482.6 mm (19 inch) mounting
Height (U) : 1

Height : 44 mm

Width : 483 mm

Depth : 224 mm
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